



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 645/2018**

SHRIINDERJEET CHAUDHARY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Gaur, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Chadha, APP for State with
SI Madan Lal, PS-Dabri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

%

01.08.2018

CRL.M.A. 29072/2018 (Exemption)

Allowed subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed-off.

CRL.REV.P. 645/2018

Issue notice. Mr. Amit Chadha, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State accepts notice. A Status Report be filed before the next date.

Issue notice to respondent nos. 2 to 6 through ordinary process, Speed Post, approved courier and *dasti*, through counsel as well, returnable on 05.10.2018.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

AUGUST 01, 2018

RW