



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 645/2018**
SHRIINDERJEET CHAUDHARY Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Gaur, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Chadha, APP for State with
SI Madan Lal, PS-Dabri.
Mr. Manoj Kumar and Mr. Anil
Kumar, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER
% **05.10.2018**

At the petitioner's request, renotify on 23.04.2019.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

OCTOBER 05, 2018
RW