



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 645/2018

SHRIINDERJEET CHAUDHARY Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Sehgal, Proxy Counsel.
versus

THE STATE & ORS. Respondents

Through: Dr. M.P. Singh, APP for State with SI
Prabhakaran, P.S. Dabri.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Advocate for R-2
to R-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **20.09.2019**

1. Learned proxy counsel for the petitioner submits that main counsel is not available today. He seeks adjournment.
2. List on 31st January, 2020.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2019

ga