

\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 645/2018

SHRI INDERJEET CHAUDHARY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Avinash Mishra, proxy counsel.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Dr.M.P.Singh, APP for State/R-1
with SI Prabhakaran, P.S. Dabri,
Delhi.

Mr.Anil Kumar, proxy counsel for
R-2 to R-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **31.01.2020**

1. At the request of learned proxy counsels appearing for both the parties, list on 15.05.2020.
2. In the meantime, digitized copy of the Trial Court record be requisitioned.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 31, 2020

'dc'