



\$~A9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 645/2018**

SHRI INDERJEET CHAUDHARY

..... Petitioner

Through None

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Ms. Kusum Dhalla, APP for the
State/respondent No.1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **04.02.2021**

HEARD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner. No one is present on behalf of respondent no.2 also.
2. Issue court notice to the counsel for the petitioner and to the respondent, returnable on 04.03.2021.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.

FEBRUARY 04, 2021

pst