



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 645/2018

SHRI INDERJEET CHAUDHARY

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Neil mani,Advocate.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through Ms.Kusum Dhalla, APP for the State.

ORDER

% **16.04.2021**

HEARD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

Hon'ble Bench could not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Subramonium Prasad is not holding the Court today.

List on 09.07.2021.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

APRIL 16, 2021

priyanka