



\$~A-29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 645/2018**

SHRIINDERJEET CHAUDHARY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gaur and Mr. Rohit
Sehgal, Advocates

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Kusum Dhalla, APP for State
with SI Prashan, P. S. Dabri

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

25.03.2022

List on 20th May, 2022.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 25, 2022

gs