



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 645/2018

SHRI INDERJEET CHAUDHARY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gaur, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Neelam Sharma, APP for State
with S.I. Prashant, P. S. Dabri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

20.05.2022

1. This is one of the matters in which the case was adjourned *en bloc*. No one is present for the accused/respondent Nos. 2 to 6.
2. Notice be issued without process fee to respondents as well as through counsel, returnable on 22.07.2022.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 20, 2022/sk