



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 645/2018**

SHRIINDERJEET CHAUDHARY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gaur, Mr. Rohit Sehgal
and Mr. Vikas Goswami, Advocates

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State
with SI Rakesh Kumar, P.S. Dabri
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
16.12.2022

%

2. No one present for respondent nos. 2 to 6.
3. List for final disposal on 21.04.2023.
4. It is clarified that in case respondent nos. 2 to 6 will not remain present on the next date of hearing, learned APP for the State and learned counsel for petitioner will be heard and the matter will be decided.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 16, 2022/ns