



\$~73

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.REV.P. 645/2018**  
**SHRI INDERJEET CHAUDHARY** ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr.Gaurav Gaur and Mr.Vivek  
Gaur, Adv.

versus

**THE STATE & ORS.** ..... Respondents  
Through: Ms.Priyanka Dalal, APP with  
SI Mamta, PS Dabri and SI  
Madan Lal, Ps IGI Airport

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

% **ORDER**  
**01.04.2024**

1. This petition has been listed today, as 29.03.2024 was declared a holiday.
2. None is appearing for the respondent nos.2 to 6.
3. In the interest of justice, the hearing is deferred.
4. List on 4<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

**APRIL 1, 2024/ns** **NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*