



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 645/2018

SHRIINDERJEET CHAUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the
State.

SI Madan, PS IGI Airport.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

04.07.2024

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the Respondents No.2 to 6.
2. Mr. Hiren Sharam (Chamber No. 394, Block-II, Delhi High Court Chambers, High Court of Delhi, Shershah Road, New Delhi-110003; Mobile No. 9811367166), is appointed as *Amicus Curiae* to assist the Court.
3. The Petitioner is at liberty to file the compilation of the judgments.
4. List on 23.09.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 4, 2024

hsk