



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 645/2018**

SHRI INDERJEET CHAUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yudhvair Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State.

SI Shankar, PS Dabri

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

23.09.2024

%

1. It is already 6:00 PM.
2. List on 19.12.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024

hsk