



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 645/2018**

SHRIINDERJEET CHAUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gaur, Mr. Rohit Sehgal,
Advocates.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State along with SI Madan Lal, PS:
IGI & SI Naresh Kumar, PS: Dabri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

19.12.2024

%

1. This petition has been filed assailing the discharge of respondent Nos.2-6 for offences under Section 308 of IPC. Since, no one was appearing for respondent Nos.2-6, an *amicus curiae* was appointed by order dated 4th July 2024.
2. *Amicus curiae* is not present today.
3. This order may be sent to the Trial Court for effecting service on the counsels appearing for respondent Nos.2-6.
4. List on 14th February, 2025.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 19, 2024/ak