



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 645/2018**

SHRI INDERJEET CHAUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gaur, Adv. (Through
VC)

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP with
Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh, Mr.
Dinesh Kumar and Ms. Divya
Bakshi, Advs.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv. for R-2
(Through VC)
SI- Deepak Sharma, PS: Dabri

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

07.04.2026

Since learned counsels for the parties seek to address arguments
physically, renotify on 28.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 7, 2026/Ab